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7.—Numbers of Farm Live Stock, June 1918—con. 

Description. 

Nova Scotia— 

Stallions, 2 years and over 
Mares, 2 years and over 
Geldings, 2 years and o v e r — 
Colts and fillies under 2 years. 

Total horses. 

Bulls for breeding 
Milch cows 
Calves under 1 year 
Steers, 2 years and over 
All other cattle 

Total cattle 

Sheep 
Swine 
Turkeys 
Geese 
Ducks 
Fowls 

New Brunswick— 

Stallions and geldings, 2 years 
and over 

Mares, 2 years and over 
Colts and fillies under 2 years. 

Total horses 

Bulls for breeding 
Milch cows 
Calves under 1 year 
Steers, 2 years and over 
All other cattle 

Total cattle 

Sheep 
Swine 
Turkeys 
Geese 
Ducks 
Fowls 

Number. 

1,534 
35,736 
26,278 
6,553 

70,101 

6,339 
157,829 
87,428 
51,857 

103,798 

407,251 

259,847 
68,238 
15,334 
18,677 
11,236 

825,789 

28,059 
32,448 

6,083 

66,590 

9,924 
120,123 
67,298 
20,524 
68,878 

286,747 

140,015 
79,814 
23,395 
18,806 
10,370 

621,841 

Description. 

Quebec— 

Stallions, 2 years and over . . . . 
Mares, 2 years and over 
Geldings, 2 years and over 
Colts and fillies under 2 years. 

Total horses 

Bulls for breeding 
Milch cows 
Calves under 1 year 
Steers, 2 years and over 
All other cattle 

Total cattle 

Sheep 
Swine 
Turkeys 
Geese 
Ducks 
Fowls 

Ontario— 

Stallions, 2 years and over. 
Mares, 2 years and over 
otallions, 2 years ana over . . . . 
Mares, 2 years and over 
Geldings, 2 years and over 
Colts and fillies under 2 years. 

Total horses. 

Bulls for breeding 
Milch cows 
Calves under 1 year 
Steers, 2 years and over 
All other cattle 

Total cattle 

Sheep 
Swine 
Turkeys 
Geese 
Ducks 
Fowls 

Number. 

11,040 
237,816 
200,293 
47,662 

496,811 

119,388 
1,163,865 

558,650 
101,913 
465,868 

2,409,684 

959,070 
997,255 
167,605 
157,665 
94,703 

4,944,021 

4,222 
361J875 
271,675 
95,205 

732,977 

60,563 
1,102,039 
691,441 
257,272 
761,407 

2,872,722 

972,341 
1,656,386 
376,609 
412,214 
392,001 

11,090,281 


