7.—Numbers of Farm Live Stock, June 1918—con.

****	_ 		<u></u> i
Description.	Number.	Description.	Number.
		Quebec	
Nova Scotia—		Quebec—	
Stallions, 2 years and over Mares, 2 years and over	1,534 35,736	Stallions, 2 years and over Mares, 2 years and over	11,040 $237,816$
Geldings, 2 years and over	26,278	Geldings, 2 years and over	200,293
Colts and fillies under 2 years.	-6,553	Colts and fillies under 2 years.	47,662
Total horses	70,101	Total horses	496,811
Bulls for breeding	6,339 157,829	Bulls for breeding	119,388 1,163,865
Calves under 1 year	87,428	Calves under 1 year	558,650
Steers, 2 years and over All other cattle	51,857 103,798	Steers, 2 years and over All other cattle	101,913 465,868
		Total cattle	
Total cattle	407,251	Total cattle	2,409,684
Sheep	259,847	Sheep	959,070
Swine Turkeys	68,238 15,334	Swine Turkeys	997,255 167,605
Geese	18,677	Geese	157,665
DucksFowls	11,236 825,789	DucksFowls	94,703 4,944,021
New Brunswick—		Ontario	
Stallions and geldings, 2 years		Stallions, 2 years and over	4,222
and over	$28,059 \ 32,448$	Mares, 2 years and over Geldings, 2 years and over	361,875 $271,675$
Colts and fillies under 2 years.	6,083		95,205
Total horses	66,590	Total horses	732,977
	!		
Bulls for breeding	9,924	Bulls for breeding	60,563
Milch cows Calves under 1 year	120,123	Milch cows	1,102,039 $691,441$
Steers, 2 years and over	67,298 20,524	Steers, 2 years and over	257,272
All other cattle	68,878	All other cattle	761,407
Total cattle	286,747	Total cattle	2,872,722
Sh			
Sheep Swine	140,015 79,814		972,341 1,656,386
Turkeys	23,395	Turkeys	376,609
Geese Ducks	18,806 10,370	Ducks	412,214 392,001
Fowls	621,841		11,090,281